
 
 

 

 

RFP Number: 23-10: Web Compliance, Analytics and Optimization Software 

Addendum Number: 1 
Date: July 11, 2023 

 
NOTICE TO PROPOSERS: THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BECOME PART OF THE RFP, AND PROPOSERS SHALL 

ACKNOWLEDGE, IN WRITING, RECEIPT AND INCORPORATION OF ALL ADDENDA AND CLARIFICATIONS IN THEIR 
RESPONSE. FAILURE OF THE PROPOSER TO RECEIVE ADDENDA SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE PROPOSER FROM ANY 

OBLIGATION UNDER ITS PROPOSAL AS SUBMITTED. THE PROPOSER SHALL IDENTIFY AND LIST IN ITS PROPOSAL 
ALL ADDENDA RECEIVED AND INCLUDED IN ITS PROPOSAL; FAILURE TO DO SO MAY BE ASSERTED BY THE 

DISTRICT AS A BASIS FOR DETERMINING THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. 
 

 

Page Section Original Date Revised Date 

1 Proposed 

RFP 
Schedule 

Questions regarding this RFP submitted to 

District by 2:00 pm PST 
Friday, June 30, 2023 

Questions regarding this RFP submitted to District by 

2:00 pm PST 
Thursday, July 20, 2023 

 

2 Proposed 

RFP 

Schedule 

Questions and Answers posted to Website 

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 

Questions and Answers posted to Website 

 Monday, July 31, 2023 

3 Proposed 

RFP 

Schedule 

Proposer Responses Due by 2:00 pm PST 

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 

Proposer Responses Due by 2:00 pm PST 

Friday, August 11, 2023 

4 Proposed 

RFP 
Schedule 

Interviews with Proposers  

Wednesday, August 16, 2023 

Interviews with Proposers    

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 &    
Wednesday, September 13, 2023 

 

5 Proposed 

RFP 

Schedule 

Tentative Award Date  

Friday, August 18, 2023 

Tentative Award Date  

Thursday, September 14, 2023 

 
 

 



 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Page Section Original Date Revised Date 

6 Proposed 

RFP 

Schedule 

Board Date for Approval 

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 

Board Date for Approval  

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

 

RFP PROPOSED SCHEDULE (Revised) 

RFP Posted   Tuesday, June 6, 2023 

Questions regarding this RFP submitted to District by 2:00 

pm PST 
  Thursday, July 20, 2023 

Questions and Answers posted to Website   Monday, July 31, 2023 

Proposer Responses Due by 2:00 pm PST   Friday, August 11, 2023 

Interviews with Proposers 
  Tuesday, September 12, 2023 &             

  Wednesday, September 13, 2023 

Tentative Award Date   Thursday, September 14, 2023 

Board Date for Approval   Wednesday, October 4, 2023 


